July 2010 Doc ID 12360 Rev 4 1/13
13
STTH4R02
Ultrafast recovery diode
Features
■ Very low conduction losses
■ Negligible switching losses
■ Low forward and reverse recovery times

ØD
AB B
Ordering information STTH4R02
12/13 Doc ID 12360 Rev 4
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 12. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH4R02D STTH4R02 TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STTH4R02FP STTH4R02 TO-220FPAC 2.2 g 50 Tube
STTH4R02B STTH4R02 DPAK 0.30 g 75 Tube
STTH4R02B-TR STTH4R02 DPAK 0.30 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH4R02U 4R2U SMB 0.107 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH4R02 STTH4R02 DO-201AB 0.876 g 600 Ammopack
STTH4R02RL STTH4R02 DO-201AB 0.876 g 1900 Tape and reel
STTH4R02S 4R2S SMC 0.243 g 2500 Tape and reel
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
03-May-2006 1 First issue.
10-Oct-2006 2 Added SMC package